

BMI Federal Credit Union Sponsors the Dublin Chamber of Commerce 15th Annual Community Championship Awards

Dublin, Ohio (May 27, 2020) – BMI Federal Credit Union once again partners with the Dublin Chamber of Commerce and Dublin City Schools to sponsor the Dublin Chamber of Commerce 15th Annual Community Champion Awards. One of the Community Champion Awards proud sponsors for over 10 years, BMI Federal Credit Union has provided a \$500 scholarship to a deserving young student in the Dublin community each year. This year, the Credit Union honors Claire Feit, a distinguished senior at Dublin Coffman High School.

About the Dublin Chamber of Commerce Community Champion Awards

The awards program recognizes students and staff of Dublin City Schools who engage in society through leadership, service and a genuine sense of caring and responsibility for others. Now in its 15th year, the Community Champion Awards program has recognized nearly 3,000 students and staff, and has awarded more than \$75,000 in scholarships and support. This year, nearly 200 Community Champion Award honorees were recognized. A video was made to recognize the senior scholarship recipients.

About BMI Federal Credit Union

BMI Federal Credit Union is a not-for-profit, member-owned financial institution open to anyone that lives, works, worships or attends school in Franklin, Licking, Fairfield, Pickaway, Madison, Union, Delaware or Morrow County. Founded in 1936, the mission of BMI Federal Credit Union is to improve the financial lives of its members and the community it serves.

BMI Federal Credit Union provides a wealth of products and services, including its awardwinning Financial Education Program. The Credit Union has been recognized as a "Best Employer in Ohio" for ten consecutive years by the Ohio SHRM State Council and Best Companies Group, and the #1 Best Local Credit Union for the 2018 Columbus Dispatch's CBUS Top Picks. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit www.bmifcu.org. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender.

Contact:

Carolyn Hucek Vice President of Marketing <u>c_hucek@bmifcu.org</u> 614.707.4120